
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Year 2024

Last Name/ Business Name First Name Check Number Check Date  Check Amount 

ALVARADO ENRIQUE 445336 01/11/2024 51.24

MAJESTY TITLE 445341 01/11/2024 33.44

MAJESTY TITLE SERVICES 445342 01/11/2024 33.09

SMILE DIRECT CLUB LLC 445527 01/18/2024 200.00

CASA AMIGO MEXICAN KITCHEN LLC 445529 01/18/2024 200.00

MILLS KEIYON 445663 01/18/2024 25.00

COX DAKOTA 445719 01/25/2024 55.43

MUNGER MARTHA 445743 01/25/2024 186.49

WALDRON MICHEAL 445747 01/25/2024 3.23

ALVAREZ ROGELIO 445752 01/25/2024 30.55

LEVY SHARON 445755 01/25/2024 100.24

BEST STACI BETH 445756 01/25/2024 22.93

JANZER HENRY J 445775 01/25/2024 30.88

P & V PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT LLC 445790 01/25/2024 46.86

JENKINS TATYANA 445801 01/25/2024 57.24

STEWARD WILLIAM 445807 01/25/2024 36.98

KOVALESKI ALEXIS 446448 02/15/2024 29.55

BAHR CONSTANCE 446452 02/15/2024 6.20

HOLBROOK THOMAS 446491 02/15/2024 23.70

SKALA AARON 446493 02/15/2024 18.58

DEAMER ALLAN 446495 02/15/2024 12.58

SIMMONS BARBARA 446498 02/15/2024 32.09

WRIGHT CALEB J 446500 02/15/2024 84.19

VITUCCI CHRISTOPHER FRANK 446503 02/15/2024 35.30

CURRIE DANA 446509 02/15/2024 4.97

DLJ MORTGAGE CAPITAL INC 446510 02/15/2024 84.35

PEREZ FRANCISCO 446515 02/15/2024 4.34

VINCENTE PATRICIA C 446528 02/15/2024 33.27

NUNEMAKER ZACH 446536 02/15/2024 59.94

KUVLESKY EDWARD C 446554 02/15/2024 86.91

BAKER GREGORY 446558 02/15/2024 41.82

GIJANTO JOSEPH 446561 02/15/2024 100.39

WAITE KELLY 446563 02/15/2024 37.86

SPENCER MICHAEL 446568 02/15/2024 51.07

BOHANNON DONNA 447011 02/29/2024 48.59

WALTZ NANCY ANN 447028 02/29/2024 18.46
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LEDDER CLAIR A 447066 02/29/2024 115.16

WICKERS ELEANOR F 447072 02/29/2024 94.36

CITRON ERIC 447073 02/29/2024 86.21

HEALTH FIRST HEALTH PLANS 447078 02/29/2024 235.55

BAILEY LYNN M 447086 02/29/2024 209.08

GABLER NILA R 447089 02/29/2024 267.20

VERO ORTHOPAEDICS II PA 54442 01/22/2024 81.00

BELONY BLANDCHARD 447713 03/21/2024 100.00

KING CAROLYN 447717 03/21/2024 39.75

KICKLIGHTER CHARLES 447719 03/21/2024 31.16

MARTINS DUARTE DIOGENES 447723 03/21/2024 66.53

MEDINA EDWAR 447725 03/21/2024 26.42

KABEZIAN JAYNA 447731 03/21/2024 39.76

JONES KRYSTAL MARIE 447737 03/21/2024 9.73

WALLENSTEIN MICHELLE L 447747 03/21/2024 30.71

BEY TERRELL 447753 03/21/2024 14.21

DEAN ADAM 447757 03/21/2024 28.04

PRIDEMORE BEN S 447761 03/21/2024 27.16

GANSER GAY 447772 03/21/2024 37.36

FORD KENNETH 447780 03/21/2024 41.39

PATEL MITESH 447784 03/21/2024 24.18

STORTS RICHARD 447791 03/21/2024 12.68

BELL DAVID 447810 03/21/2024 5.47

MARINO ALFRED 447823 03/21/2024 70.30

FADDEN BRENT 447827 03/21/2024 46.40

FEELEY DANIEL 447831 03/21/2024 79.84

KING JOSEPH L 447846 03/21/2024 12.61

LAIRD NICHOLAS 447855 03/21/2024 20.92

DESJARDINS RICHARD 447857 03/21/2024 61.83

HENRY DENITA 448069 03/27/2024 65.22

LOGAN GARRETT M 448071 03/27/2024 75.32

HARTLINE HELEN 448078 03/27/2024 3.47

BRADLEY JACQUELINE 448081 03/27/2024 29.22

INDA JESSICA  MARISSA 448084 03/27/2024 17.20

ANTILL KARRIS K 448087 03/27/2024 8.23

HART RASHID 448102 03/27/2024 46.49

GAMBEE ANTHONY 448109 03/27/2024 39.76
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AUSSICKER CAITLIN 448112 03/27/2024 28.89

CURLEY CARLA 448113 03/27/2024 9.24

EXPRESS MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS LLC 448118 03/27/2024 77.52

EXPRESS MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS LLC 448120 03/27/2024 67.86

MARY KIMBALL TRS 448127 03/27/2024 56.32

SHELLPOINT MORTGAGE SERVICING 448132 03/27/2024 38.04

VERO WEST BUSINESS PARK LLC 448136 03/27/2024 328.52

WADDELL CONTRACTING INC 448139 03/27/2024 2.27

STEPHAN ANGELA 448414 04/04/2024 78.81

TRANS AM SFE II LLC 448420 04/04/2024 150.00

TRANS AM SFE II LLC 448610 04/11/2024 50.00

ALSAYED FIRAS 448620 04/11/2024 77.39

MCGUINNESS MICHAEL J 448638 04/11/2024 84.32

MC HUGH ROBERT 448645 04/11/2024 186.70

ALVAREZ SARA 448646 04/11/2024 81.18

MOODY BILLY M & RACHEL M 448913 04/18/2024 38.43

MILLER DIANNE 448924 04/18/2024 29.72

MCIVOR DONOVAN 448925 04/18/2024 33.27

MELO JACQUELINE 448929 04/18/2024 25.98

ZINRAM JESSICA N 448934 04/18/2024 1.66

GOODMAN NICOLE 448942 04/18/2024 35.23

SABATINO ALEXIS 448953 04/18/2024 82.76

CAPPELEN BRETT 448958 04/18/2024 5.12

IRISH BRITNEY M 448959 04/18/2024 5.74

HOSANG DOMINQUE AMANDA 448965 04/18/2024 25.01

DOMINGUEZ EMILIO L 448966 04/18/2024 47.87

MCDAVID KELSEY 448983 04/18/2024 2.70

DALEY CRAIG 449199 04/25/2024 42.61

RAGONE EMILY A 449204 04/25/2024 70.91

SNEDIKER MARC 449220 04/25/2024 19.74

MAHARUENCHAN TERMASAK 449235 04/25/2024 69.85

LLOYD THOMAS BURKE 449236 04/25/2024 24.08

MARTINEZ JAVIER 449648 05/09/2024 16.47

AHLERSMEYR KOLIN 449656 05/09/2024 12.49

BULL COLE 449884 05/16/2024 100.29

KC CAPITAL HOLDING 449888 05/16/2024 65.54

NOYES SAMUEL 449890 05/16/2024 39.88
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HOWE CECILIA 449894 05/16/2024 78.66

DI VOSTA HOMES L P 449897 05/16/2024 226.86

KENISTON JR EARL 449900 05/16/2024 85.98

CASTELLANOS WILMER 449926 05/16/2024 16.47

FRONDUTO CODY 449937 05/16/2024 2.21

HEREDIA PEREZ DANIEL 449938 05/16/2024 14.63

PRIMUS LIZZIE 449952 05/16/2024 19.44

DOWLING MEG-LENN 449956 05/16/2024 35.50

HAMPEL ENTERPRISES INC 450216 05/23/2024 20.70

LABATE JANICE CLAIRE 450219 05/23/2024 31.16

DEGAETANO JOSEPH P 450221 05/23/2024 4.46

ROBERT MEEHAN (TR) 450241 05/23/2024 36.29

MARRITT VENUS 450246 05/23/2024 60.67

WARNOCK WILLIAM D 450247 05/23/2024 3.33

EURONUT LLC 450476 05/30/2024 33.93

CLAUDIO RICHARD 450501 05/30/2024 38.76

CANCIO VERONICA 450508 05/30/2024 14.88

HEMMER ANDREW 450701 06/06/2024 36.91

BISHOP BLAKE 450702 06/06/2024 36.68

BONNIE JULIN TRS 450703 06/06/2024 77.68

DELL CHARLES 450707 06/06/2024 19.28

JOHN G SHELLEY JOHN 450722 06/06/2024 24.51

NEWTON MARCUS 450726 06/06/2024 62.62

AMERIGAS PROPANE LP 450753 06/06/2024 134.00

HUNTER GREGORY 450774 06/06/2024 84.00

JOSEPH WILDAS JEAN 450792 06/06/2024 50.00

KERN RICHARD 450980 06/13/2024 68.58

CRESPO STEPHANIE E 450984 06/13/2024 116.89

SMITH CHRISTOPHER 451189 06/20/2024 18.93

HEITZ GEORGE T 451195 06/20/2024 44.96

GRANT KEVIN LLOYD 451208 06/20/2024 7.73

BENT MOLIQUENESS 451215 06/20/2024 1.84

FOSTER NANCY 451217 06/20/2024 80.05

BLOUNT TAYLOR 451225 06/20/2024 64.10

CROTEAU GENISE BARTEE 451472 06/27/2024 4.16

HAYNES LOUIS FREDERICK 451481 06/27/2024 35.41

ARCHBOLD LOURDES 451482 06/27/2024 31.60
Stale Dated Checks 2024 Property 4 of 8



INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Year 2024

Last Name/ Business Name First Name Check Number Check Date  Check Amount 

ECKWEILER WILLIAM 451494 06/27/2024 9.03

ZAMARRIPA RUBEN 451617 06/27/2024 160.00

ZAMARRIPA RUBEN 451874 07/05/2024 160.00

LOAN MONEY TODAY LLC 451960 07/11/2024 14.63

MACE MAHALA 451962 07/11/2024 30.46

BAGLEY TEVIN 451975 07/11/2024 15.40

SANCHEZ BERNARDO 452136 07/18/2024 23.81

ROSS HOPE 452150 07/18/2024 57.62

RICHESIN LANA 452153 07/18/2024 80.44

KILLOUGH SHARON 452244 07/18/2024 30.09

BANK OF AMERICA NA 452452 07/25/2024 53.33

BLACKPINE PROPERTIES LLC 452453 07/25/2024 102.00

FITZMAURICE BRITTANY 452455 07/25/2024 30.81

SCHOFIELD CHRIS ANN 452456 07/25/2024 64.55

KNUTSON DANELL 452459 07/25/2024 41.57

DIVERSIFIED ASSETS INC 452461 07/25/2024 100.00

LARONDE ELIZABETH 452465 07/25/2024 1.34

WHITE ERICA MICHELLE 452468 07/25/2024 4.46

HOUSE BUYERS OF AMERICA, INC 452471 07/25/2024 24.73

BRYANT JAMES 452473 07/25/2024 66.35

DEMAY JOHN 452476 07/25/2024 26.82

ONEAL JOYCE 452478 07/25/2024 1.27

COLON LUIS O 452481 07/25/2024 20.29

OLIVE BRANCH PROPERTY SOLUTIONS, LLC 452486 07/25/2024 26.26

CHRIQUI SHNEUR 452497 07/25/2024 28.08

POWERS RAY 452702 07/25/2024 6.00

MARTINO DOROTHY J 453153 08/15/2024 87.29

NYSTROM ELIAS 453155 08/15/2024 28.29

BAKER JOEY 453161 08/15/2024 50.00

TRANSFORM SR LLC 453177 08/15/2024 2,361.68

MCCANN GREGORY 453498 08/22/2024 15.70

NEIL MONATAJEAN 453508 08/22/2024 79.00

PRICE-ACQUAVIVA BRITTANY M 453665 08/29/2024 15.51

COZAD DAVID 453672 08/29/2024 7.11

SAMUEL DON 453673 08/29/2024 42.70

POWE GEORGE W 453676 08/29/2024 6.37

ROONEY IRVINE ROBINSON 453681 08/29/2024 28.54
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LOWE SHELBY 453695 08/29/2024 19.47

COOK THOMAS 453698 08/29/2024 64.80

MILARD-BOUCHARD CATHERINE 453703 08/29/2024 60.53

STYLES EVELYN J 453711 08/29/2024 40.53

CONNOR (LE) MARIAN B 453722 08/29/2024 29.15

DEEP SIX DIVE & WATER SPORTS 454201 09/12/2024 2,541.41

SMILOVICH MICHAEL 454327 09/12/2024 34.00

STOCK ELIZABETH A 454355 09/12/2024 29.40

JACKSON KALISHA 454363 09/12/2024 3.71

SCHALLHORN KENNETH P 454365 09/12/2024 25.34

JONES ADAM 454408 09/19/2024 5.11

HARDEN ENJE 454424 09/19/2024 55.43

SINGER SCOTT L 454444 09/19/2024 37.78

BENTLEY ANGELIA 454452 09/19/2024 37.70

PATEL JITENDRAKUMAR 454464 09/19/2024 42.43

STEIN MORRIS 454477 09/19/2024 39.59

DEEP SIX DIVE & WATER SPORTS 454566 09/19/2024 199.00

TITAN AMERICA 454737 09/20/2024 102.25

GUISEPPE ALFANO 454739 09/26/2024 71.36

LOAN MONEY TODAY LLC 454755 09/26/2024 22.63

FLORIDA FIRE CHIEFS ASSOCIATION 455019 10/03/2024 770.00

BW DICK INVESTMENT, LLC DBA SKILLZ ARCAD 455248 10/14/2024 79.48

ARNOLD FRED 455301 10/14/2024 60.24

MC DONALD RICK 455315 10/14/2024 40.15

HOLMAN WILLIAM 455325 10/14/2024 13.37

COUNCIL OF FINANCIAL EDUCATORS INC. 455348 10/14/2024 580.12

SHAW DEVEN A 455720 10/24/2024 25.49

KRAMER JR HOWARD J 455730 10/24/2024 19.56

JONATHAN E GOMEZ GUTIERREZ 455732 10/24/2024 90.71

LENAHAN MARTHA C 455734 10/24/2024 69.21

O'CONNER PATSY 455739 10/24/2024 81.71

PELLETIER REHANNA 455741 10/24/2024 68.48

WAGNER RUTH 455745 10/24/2024 30.36

VARGAS ABDON 455939 10/31/2024 74.59

KELNHOFER JOSEPH 455957 10/31/2024 30.74

SCOTT KRISTEN R 455962 10/31/2024 5.51

KELLY MILINDA N 455967 10/31/2024 5.91
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SUNCOR FT PIERCE LLC 455973 10/31/2024 40.99

MCCLELLAN FLETCHER 455982 10/31/2024 40.89

GERSTELL FREDERICK 456024 10/31/2024 588.80

NATIONAL ASSOC OF CONSERVATION DISTRICTS 456082 10/31/2024 775.00

TERRY JR CHARLES THOMAS 456442 11/14/2024 13.51

COASTMARK CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC 456443 11/14/2024 58.19

MORA DRIALIS ORTEGA 456450 11/14/2024 19.77

FADDEN MARK 456490 11/14/2024 74.42

MORENO MICHAELA ELAINE 456751 11/22/2024 81.23

SECRETARY OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 456757 11/22/2024 48.23

MILDENBERGER DIANNE 456999 12/02/2024 0.02

VERO BEACH LITTLE LEAGUE 457014 12/02/2024 103.13

FL PUBLIC HUMAN RESOURCES ASSOCIATION INC 457210 12/05/2024 270.00

BARRESE VERONICA 457230 12/05/2024 0.30

AMERICAN RESIDENTIAL SERVICES OF FLORIDA 457344 12/12/2024 183.40

JEAN-LOUIS CHANTALE 457355 12/12/2024 41.47

LOAN MONEY TODAY LLC 457369 12/12/2024 46.36

KARR JUNE ALLYSON 457406 12/12/2024 14.25

MACHADO SHERRY 457421 12/12/2024 32.18

ELLIS PRISCILLA 457477 12/12/2024 250.00

TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION OF IRC 457478 12/12/2024 64.37

TAXPAYERS ASSOCIATION OF IRC 457478 12/12/2024 150.00

HOFFMAN DANIEL 457684 12/20/2024 30.28

BECHTOLD JUSTIN 457698 12/20/2024 44.13

COPPERBERG JACKSON 457738 12/20/2024 41.90

MORTGAGE ASSETS MANAGEMENT LLC 457746 12/20/2024 88.16

YORK DAVID 903411 06/04/2024 710.00

HODGES JAMES 457740 12/20/2024 74.94

MANN, JR. JAMES M 768083 06/07/2024 86.46

KOZAC MASON A 768319 10/11/2024 2,051.63

RUSU DANIEL 426676 08/18/2022 73.47

FOSTER AUSTIN 399795 09/24/2020 14.77

DINGELS EDWARD 400958 10/22/2020 57.55

HLACH JIRI 420589 03/10/2022 20.36

HARKINS JOSEPH 419384 02/10/2022 72.26

ROPES JR JOHN 422886 05/12/2022 12.78

FENDT JR CARLTON 420532 03/10/2022 40.39
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MCPEAK DOYLE 393126 03/12/2020 16.46

REINERT CRAIG 399476 09/17/2020 88.82

TOSTE JOHN 415004 10/14/2021 68.41

SUTRIASA I WAYAN 396156 06/11/2020 10.07

MENDEZ MELISSA 394571 04/18/2020 33.31

HAYNES JANICE 391325 01/16/2020 35.14

KLINE LINDA 413657 09/09/2021 37.73

LINDQUIST KENNETH 403549 01/14/2021 52.34

MCREDMOND KAITLYN 423472 05/26/2022 15.76

RIGGS SR HOWARD 426736 08/18/2022 78.38

HOCKENBERRY JARED C 431314 12/21/2022 49.67

CIEMKO DANIELLE 410313 06/24/2021 74.32

COSTANZA JOHN 396558 06/18/2020 73.65

WEESNER LARRY 405590 02/25/2021 35.75

HUGHES PAMELA 393368 03/12/2020 46.63

GRADY ROBERT 420604 03/10/2022 25.12

WEAVER RONALD 425504 07/21/2022 75.83

COLLINS DAWN 421379 03/24/2022 80.62

MARTIN KEITH 430058 11/23/2022 31.41

LECCA ALONSO RIOS 426721 08/18/2022 77.52

GOLDBERG DAVID 426435 08/11/2022 40.68

INGLIS FELIX 417081 12/09/2021 80.89

Total 24,816.83

Stale Dated Checks 2024 Property 8 of 8


